MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

NEW DRAFT.

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

HOUSE

NO. 19

House of Representatives, Jan. 23, 1911.

Reported by Mr. Strickland from Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs and ordered printed under joint rules.

C. C. HARVEY, Clerk.

STATE OF MAINE

RESOLVE in favor of L. Ernest Thornton.

Resolved: That there be and hereby is appropriated the

- 2 sum of twenty-five dollars (\$25) for services and (\$45)
- 3 forty-five dollars for mileage to be paid L. Ernest Thorn-
- 4 ton of Houlton for attendance as an officer during the or-
- 5 ganization of the House of Representatives.

STATEMENT OF FACTS.

L. Ernest Thornton was Third Folder of the House of Representatives of the 74th Legislature (1909-10) and was in attendance at the organization of the House of Representatives of this the 75th Legislature.